From: Stenvall, Charlie

To: BrownScott, Jennifer

Subject: Fwd: help...

Date: Monday, March 25, 2019 8:45:59 AM
Importance: High

fyi

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: Dexter, Nathan <nathan dexter@fws.gov>

Date: Wed, Mar 20, 2019 at 11:33 AM

Subject: Re: help...

To: Finn, Vicki <vicki finn@fws.gov>

Cc: Holm, Jason <jason_holm@fws.gov>, Charlie Stenvall <Charlie_Stenvall@fws.gov>,
Kevin Foerster <kevin_foerster@fws.gov>

This is indeed G2G. Ron's style is to be more casual and collaborative. He does not want to hit
us over the head with "this is a formal request for G2G consultation." Present in the meeting
will be Chairman Allen, at least one other member of tribal council, and Tribal Natural
Resources Director Hansi Hals. This is a very important issue to the Chairman and the Tribe.

Nathan L. Dexter

Native American Liaison

US Fish & Wildlife Service, Pacific Region
0: (503) 736-4774

m: (503) 780-8867

nathan_dexter@fws.gov

On Wed, Mar 20, 2019 at 11:27 AM Finn, Vicki <vicki_finn@fws.gov> wrote:

Robyn will honor request and looks forward to meeting with Ron. . She was questioning
whether we should call it a G-to-G. Maybe I'm splitting hairs, but wanted to get the answer...
THANKS...

Vicki Finn

Chief of Staff

US Fish and Wildlife Service

Pacific Region (OR, WA, ID, HI, and the Pacific Islands)
911 NE 11th Avenue

Portland, OR 97232

direct: (503) 231-2124

office: (503) 231-6119

cell: (503) 467-6155

email: vicki finn@fws.gov

On Wed, Mar 20, 2019 at 11:24 AM Holm, Jason <jason_holm@fws.gov> wrote:



I'd want to see the language on the original request (last year), but I think this is a question
of semantics.

The ask may be a personal meeting, but the result is a G to G. Would we not honor the
request for a personal meeting (which we are late in responding to) because it doesn't say
G2G?

I realize the legal standard is different, but is our response? (Nathan, your thoughts?)

Jason Holm

Assistant Regional Director--External Affairs
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Pacific Region
(503) 231-2264

www.fws.gov/pacific

On Wed, Mar 20, 2019 at 11:18 AM Finn, Vicki <vicki_finn@fws.gov> wrote:
are we certain the Jamestown S'Klallam is a GtoG?. recent Email and the 3/18 letter do
not use GtoG rather "personal meeting" and "meet with you personally" are used....

Vicki Finn

Chief of Staff

US Fish and Wildlife Service

Pacific Region (OR, WA, ID, HI, and the Pacific Islands)
911 NE 11th Avenue

Portland, OR 97232

direct: (503) 231-2124

office: (503) 231-6119

cell: (503) 467-6155

email: vicki finn@fws.gov



